

## **City of Santa Rosa**

Streaming from 100 Santa Rosa Ave - City Council Chambers - Santa Rosa, CA 95404

## ZONING ADMINISTRATOR REGULAR MEETING AGENDA AND SUMMARY REPORT - FINAL JUNE 18, 2020

DUE TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE GOVERNOR'S EXECUTIVE ORDERS N-25-20 AND N-29-20 WHICH SUSPEND CERTAIN REQUIREMENTS OF THE BROWN ACT, AND THE ORDER OF THE HEALTH OFFICER OF THE COUNTY OF SONOMA TO SHELTER IN PLACE TO MINIMIZE THE SPREAD OF COVID-19, THE ZONING ADMINISTRATOR WILL BE PARTICIPATING VIA ZOOM WEBINAR.

MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC CAN PARTICIPATE IN THE MEETING VIRTUALLY: HTTPS://SRCITY-ORG.ZOOM.US/J/93039198038 OR BY TELEPHONE: 888-475-4499, THEN ENTER WEBINAR ID: 930 3919 8038;

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION RELATED TO PARTICIPATION IS
AVAILABLE AT HTTPS://SRCITY.ORG/ZONINGADMIN
THE MEETING WILL BE LIVE STREAMED AT
HTTPS://SANTA-ROSA.LEGISTAR.COM/CALENDAR.
CLICK ON THE "IN PROGRESS" LINK TO VIEW. THE MEETING CAN
ALSO BE VIEWED ON COMCAST CHANNEL 28 AND AT
HTTPS://WWW.YOUTUBE.COM/CITYOFSANTAROSA

10:30 A.M.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. PUBLIC COMMENT

Zoning Administrator - FINAL JUNE 18, 2020

## 3. SCHEDULED ITEMS

3.1 HOME OCCUPATION - CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT - 1231 SPARROW CREEK ST, SANTA ROSA, CA 95401 - File # CUP20-003

BACKGROUND: Home Occupation to operate a one chair hair salon out of applicant's primary residence. The application has been filed by Bonnie Gardner. Project Planner: Monet Sheikhali

Attachments: Plans

Resolution

## 4. ADJOURNMENT

The City of Santa Rosa does not discriminate on the basis of disability in the admissions or access to, or treatment of or employment in, its programs or activities. Disability related aids or services, including printed information in alternate formats, to enable persons with disabilities to participat in public meetings and programs are available by calling (707) 543-3200 one week prior to the meeting.